
 
June 18, 2024 
 
 
Thomas Judge Estate Trust 
c/o Stephanie Judge 
1115 Mohican Pass 
Madison, WI 53711 
Via electronic mail only 
 
 
Subject:  Approval of Site Investigation Change Order, Judges Cleaners – Stevens Point,  

257 Division Street, Stevens Point, WI 
DNR BRRTS #: 02-50-000298 

 
 
Dear Ms. Judge: 
 
Your proposed change order is approved, you may proceed with the work proposed in the May 31, 2024, change 
order. The Department of Natural Resources received the proposal for installation and sampling of one (1) sub-
slab vapor sample port at the former Judges Cleaners building on May 31, 2024. Costs associated with updating 
historic tables to current standards is also included in this proposal.  
 
Costs approved for this change order include: $11,584.00 for consulting fees, $275.00 for analytical fees, and 
$540.00 for miscellaneous costs. The total approved amount for this change order is $12,399.00. 
 
Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative rules including the 
Wis. Admin. Code NR 700 series. This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry 
Cleaner Environmental Response Program (DERP).  Reimbursement is contingent upon availability of funding 
and a final determination regarding the eligibility of costs at the time of claim review.  
 
If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please contact me at (715) 492-2304 or 
MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Matt Thompson 
Remediation & Redevelopment Program 
 
 
cc:  Dave Larsen, REI Engineering, Inc., via email 
 DERP Fund Manager, via email 

State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
1300 W. Clairemont Ave. 
Eau Claire WI  54701 

 dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov 


